FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		99		II C DEDAI	Page 1 of S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
			SHEET Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner	10102239	5	the attach	ed original do	cuments or c	opy there	of.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			nd Address	of receiving l	Party(ies):			
Scott A. Sharpe 2204 Garfield Street				C DATA SYS	STEMS COF	RPORATI	ON,	
Port Huron, Michigan 4806	0-2765	a L	Delaware C	orporation				
Saint Clair County								
Citizenship: United States of	f America							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Leg	gal Departr	nent	0			
		340	O Legacy	Drive, H3-3A	-05 2			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addr	ess.		S. S.	6		
X Assignment	Merger	5400 Legac			29€	2 6		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		, =		518	4		
Other		City: Plano		State: Texas	Ü	⇒ 5024		
		Additional name(s) &		Yes	X	No		
Execution Date: 03-26-99; 03-29-99		address(es) attached?		1 68	Α	INO		
4. Application number(s) or patent r		· ·						
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application,	the execution	date of the	e application is	s: 03-26-99;	03-29-99		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N		••	,			
	4.110	 					3	
5. Name and address of party to who		umbers attach			Yes	X	No	
concerning document should be mailed		6. Total nur	nber of app	plications and	patents invol	lved: O	ne	
Name: L. Joy Griebenow		7 Total Fee	(37 CEP	3.41): \$40.0	0	·		
Internal Address:			nclosed	<i>э.</i> тт <i>).</i> Ф 1 0.0	U			
ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION			2210304					
Street Address:		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
5400 Legacy Dr., H3-3A-05		8. Deposit account number:						
City Plano	No. 05-0765 of Electronic Data Systems Corporation							
State: Texas Zi	p: 75024	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT USE						· · ·	
Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is tru	e and corr	ect and any at	tached com	ic		
a true copy of the original do	ocument.		www.com	ce una any al	шеней сору	43		
	0.6							
av B. Johnson	753	m		-	ril 19, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Dat	e		ļ	
	1	atal1	c ·	.1		ı		
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	T	otal number of	pages, inc	cluding cover s	sneet		4	
	The section of	. 41		- 				
Mail documents to be recorded with r	Do not detacl			_				
	1		ma o m [†]					
	92952340 ommissioner of Pa Box Assi		marks					
FC:581 40.00 CH	Washington,	D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover s	heet is estimated to average about 3	0 minutes per doc	ument to be	recorded, includin	g time for revie	ewing the		
ocument and gathering the data needed, and cond Trademark Office, Office of Information S	ompleting and reviewing the sample systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, I	cover sheet. Ser D.C. 20231, and to	nd comments of the Office of	regarding this but of Management ar	den estimate to d Budget. Pane	the U.S. Parwork Redu	atent action	
Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		,			up.			

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0531

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2 of 2

(Attorney's Docket: (79-98-002))

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties Additional name (individual):

Steven J. Lundberg 134 Midland Boulevard Royal Oak, MI 48073-2611 Oakland County Citizenship: United States of America

William E. Bejcek 636 Hawksmoore Drive Clarkston, Michigan 48348-3628 Oakland County Citizenship: United States of America

DAL01:435384.1 014208.1296

> PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Electronic Data Systems Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05, Plano, Texas 75024, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0533

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

INFORMATION RETRIEVAL SYSTEM AND METHOD

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Scott A. Sharpe

Residence (City, County, State)

Port Huron, Saint Clair County, Michigan

Date:

Date Application Executed:

march 29, 1998

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Steven J. Lundberg

Residence (City, County, State)

Royal Oak, Oakland County, Michigan

Date:

Date Application Executed:

March 29, 1999

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

William E. Bejcek

Residence (City, County, State)

Clarkston, Oakland County, Michigan

Date:

Date Application Executed:

March 26, 1999 March 26, 1999

DAL01:435356.1 014208.1296

> PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0534